value of the liability component is determined using a market rate for an equivalent non-convertible instrument.

This amount is classified as a financial liability measured at amortised cost (net of transaction costs) until it is

extinguished on conversion or redemption. The remainder of the proceeds are allocated to the conversion option

that is recognised and included in equity. Transaction costs are deducted from equity, net of associated income

tax. The carrying amount of the conversion option is not remeasured in subsequent years. Transaction costs are

apportioned between the liability and equity components of the convertible loans, based on the allocation of

proceeds to the liability and equity components when the instruments are initially recognised.

Re-Match Holding A/S

19

1. Accounting policies (continued)

Impact on statement of profit or loss and statement of comprehensive income 2019:

DKK’000

Note

2019

Parent as

reported

under

DFSA

Impact

from

consolidated

figures

Impact

from

adoption

of IFRS

Reclassi-

fication

 IFRS for

the year

ended 31

December

2019

Revenue  27,687  561  -  -  28,248

Cost of sales  -26,272  -1,631  -  -  -27,903

Other external expenses B -14,180  -354  4,234  10,300  -

Gross profit  -12,765  -1,424  4,234  10,300  345

Other external expenses  -  -  -  -10,300  -10,300

Staff costs A -16,701  -521  -1,475  -  -18,697

Depreciation,

amortisation and

impairment losses

B

-2,669  -103  -2,906  -  -5,678

Operating loss   -32,135  -2,048  -147  -  -34,330

Net financials B,C -6,850  -71  -3,098  -  -10,019

Loss before tax  -38,985  -2,119  -3,245  -  -44,349

Tax for the year  8,514  -72  -   8,442

Profit/(loss) for the

year

-30,471  -2,191  -3,245  -  -35,907

Other comprehensive

income

-  56  -  -  56

Total comprehensive

income

-30,471   -2,135  -3,245  -  -35,851

Re-Match Holding A/S

20

1. Accounting policies (continued)

Impact on statement of financial position 2019:

DKK’000

Note

2019

Parent as

reported

under

DFSA

Impact from

consolidated

figures

Impact

from

adoption

of IFRS

Reclassi-

fication

IFRS for

the year

ended 31

December

2019

Intangible assets  1,371   4,342  -  -  5,713

Property, plant & equipment  26,291   -  -  -  26,291

Right-of-use assets B -   -  40,923  -  40,923

Deposits  2,397   -  -  -  2,397

Investment in subsidiaries  29   -29  -  -  -